

Southern California Edison
2023-UPS – 2023-UPS

DATA REQUEST SET S P D - S C E - S B 8 8 4 - 0 0 2 B A M A

To: SPD

Prepared by: Kyle Ferree

Job Title: Senior Advisor

Received Date: 4/23/2024

Response Date: 5/7/2024

Question 03:

Please explain the distinction between the covered conductor risk mitigations implemented in the Wildfire Covered Conductor Program and the Long Span Initiative as described in SCE's response to Question 2.

Response to Question 03:

The covered conductor mitigation and material is the same in the WCCP as it is in the Long Span Initiative. However, LSI has other mitigations that are often applied in lieu of covered conductor (e.g., ridge pin construction, line spacers, etc.)